
Project Web Site: https://wsdot.wa.gov/construction-planning/search-projects/us-101-indian-creek-remove-fish-barrier-completed-march-2023

US 101/Indian Creek - Remove Fish Barrier

$14,698

$12,887

$55

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$1,755$865$0$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$13,449

$12,584

$0

CWA

$890

$55

$303

$1,249

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$1,755$1,600

$72

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$55

Total $0 $14,246 $14,698

$0 $12,575 $12,887

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q3 2015

Q3 2016

Q3 2015

Q3 2016

On Schedule

On Schedule

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q1 2021

Q3 2021

Q1 2021

Q2 2021

On Schedule

Early

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q2 2021

Q4 2023

Q2 2021

Q2 2023

On Schedule

Early

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

310198M

Olympic 

US 101

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

February 2024

S. Roark

24

Project Information

Project Description

The existing drainage structure at this location has been identified as a fish passage barrier. By 
replacing the existing structure with a fish passable structure, the restriction to fish passage will 
be eliminated.         

Contractor: 009713 - SCARSELLA BROS. INC. - $9,444,087.99 - 08/24/2021

Page 1


