

US 101/Indian Creek - Remove Fish Barrier

Project Information			
PIN: 310198M	As of Date: February 2024		
Region: Olympic	Regional Admin: S. Roark		
0			

State Route: US 101

Current Status: Completed Legislative Districts: 24

Project Description

The existing drainage structure at this location has been identified as a fish passage barrier. By replacing the existing structure with a fish passable structure, the restriction to fish passage will be eliminated.

Contractor: 009713 - SCARSELLA BROS. INC. - \$9,444,087.99 - 08/24/2021

Project Milestones							
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status				
Project Definition Complete	Q3 2015 Q3 2015		On Schedule				
Preliminary Engineering Start	Q3 2016	Q3 2016	On Schedule				
Environmental Complete	Q1 2021	Q1 2021	On Schedule				
Right of Way Complete	Q3 2021	Q2 2021	Early				
Contract Advertisement	Q2 2021	Q2 2021	On Schedule				
Operationally Complete	Q4 2023	Q2 2023	Early				

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)							
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost				
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$1,600	\$1,755				
Right of Way	\$0	\$72	\$55				
Construction	\$0	\$12,575	\$12,887				
Total	\$0	\$14,246	\$14,698				

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)									
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total			
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$865	\$890		\$1,755			
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$55		\$55			
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$12,584	\$303		\$12,887			
Total	\$0	\$0	\$13,449	\$1,249		\$14,698			

 $Project \ Web \ Site: https://wsdot.wa.gov/construction-planning/search-projects/us-101-indian-creek-remove-fish-barrier-completed-march-2023$